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B ORE Tk Ol CUNSERYAL{CI SO LHE310 1
OF TIE CTALE O NLY. W nRiCU

IN THE MATTER L THE HEARING

CALLED BY TiE CI CUNSEKVATIOCHK

COMMISSICN CF THL 0T2TY CF NE &

MEXICC FUR TR URSWoHhe OF

CONSIDERING,
CsSk NG, 85
Crder Mo, R-600

THE APPLICATICON UF THE COM MISSICN

UPON ITS OWN MOTIUON, DIRECTED TC

THE TEXAS COM~ANY, FOR RECONSIDERATION
OF ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER N&¥ <22 WHICH
CREATED A NON-STANDARD GAS PRURATIUN
UNIT IN THY EUILORT GAS PCGOL CUNSISTING
OF THE NW /4 Nw /4, E/2 Nuw /4, AND NE/4 CF
SECTICN 10, TCWNSHIP 29 SGUTH, RANGE 37
EAST, Nis»M, LEA COUNTY, NEVW MEXICC.

CRDER GF THE CCMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSICN:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a. m. on February
16, 1955, at Santa Fe, New Msexico, before the (il Conservation Commission,
hereinafter referred to as the ''Commission’,
A
NGW, on this 7 ,f day of February, 1955, the Commiasion,
a quorum being present, having considered the records and testimony
adduced, and being fuliy advised in the premises,

(1) That due notice of the tirne and place of heariny and the
purpose thereof having been given as required by iaw, the Commission
has jurisdiction of this case and the subjeci matter thereof,

(2) Thai pursuant to provisions of Dule 5 {a) of the Special
Rules and Regulations for the ¥ umont Gze ‘ool of Grder No, :-524, the
Comrmission hes power and authority to savvit the formaton of a gas
ororation uait cousisting of other than 2 legal szcetion after notice and heave

ing Ly the Gomrission,

{3) That applicant, Wh2 &

£ 3 Cocinauy 15 the ovwnse of 2o oil
aund vas lease in Lea Conudy, Caw o

;i Lead congisting of other §
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Order Mo, #5600

(5) That the above=-described 230«acre non-standard yas
proration unit has been producing under the provisions of admipisiravive
order NSP-22, and that The Texas Company was required to, and¢ did,
show cause why this 230«acre proration unit should not be reduced in size,

(6) That it is impractical to pool applicant's said lease with
adjoining acreayge iu the Eumont Gas Pool, and that the owners of adjoining
acreage inu said area have not objected to the formation of the pronosed
proration unit of 280 -acres,

(7) That unless a proration unit consisting of applicant's afore-
said acreage is permitted, applicant will be deprived of the opportunity to
recover its just and equitable share of the natural gas in the Eumont Gas P ool.

(8) That creation of a sroration unit consisting of the aforesaid
acresge will not cause ovut will prevent waste, ana will protect correlative
rights.

1T IS THEREFORE ORDERED;

(1) That the application of The Texas Company for approval
of an unorthodox proration unit consisting of the following described acreage:

TGVWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 37 £AST, NMPM
NV /4 Nw/4, =/2 NW/4, and NE/4 of Section 10

be and the same is hereby anproved, and 8 proration unii consisting of afore-
said acreage is hereby crested,

{2) That applicant's well, ¥. . B. Phillips Well No. 1, locaieud
in the W /4 N\#/é of Section 10, Township 20 South, Range 37 ¥ast, WiAFM,
Lea County, New ilexico, shall be granted an allowable in the proportion
that the above described 280 acre unit bears to the standard or orthodox nro-
ration unit for said pool, all auntil farther order of the Commission,

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, ou the day and year herein-
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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

January 21, 1955

The Texas Company
P. O. Box 1720
Fort Worth, Texas

Re: Administrative Order NSP-22

Attention: Mr, Warren Mankin, Producing Department

Gentlemen:

On Qctober 7, 1954, by virtue of the provisions of Administrative
Order NSP-22, ] approved the formation of a non-standard gas proration
unit consisting of the following described acreage in the Eumont Gas Pool:

Section 10, Townrhip 20 South, Range 37 Fast
NW/4 NW/4, /2 NW/4 and NE/4

Information available to me at this time indicates that I exceeded
the authority granted to me by the provisious of Rule 5<b of Order R-520
(Eumont Poeol Rules) due to the fact that the third paragraph of Rule 5-a
specifically limits the maximum amount of acreage that may be assigned to
a gas well, the amount being governi®d by the well location,

The formation of a 280-acre non-standard proration unit with your
E. H. B, Phillips Lease, Well No. 1, located 661 feet from the North line
and 660 feet from the Weast line is contrary to the provisions of this rule,

On February 16, 1955, this Commission will hold hearings directed
to you as operator for you to show cause why the acreayge assigned your ¥,
H. B. Phillips Well No. 1, NW /4 NW /4 Section 10, Township 20 South, Iange
37 East, NMPM, Eumont Gas Pool, should not be reduced to 160 acres iu
accordance with the provisioas of avagraph 3 of Rule 5.a of Order R~520.
The deseription of this 60-acre unit iz as follows:



i

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

eda

Section 10, Township 20 South, Range 37 Fast
NW/4 NW/4, E/ZNW/ANW/4NE/4

This proposed reduction would be effective March 1, 1955. You will of course
. be afforded the opportunity to present any testimony or evidence to support
«_- the formation of the proration unit as it now exists.

A~ This letter is being directed to you so that you can prepare your
" case, if you so desire. A copy of the advertisement will be mailed to you

. when available.

Very truly yours,

S
o W, B. MACEKY,
Secretary-Director

WBM/ir




BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATIGN COMMISSION
STATE OF NEW MeXICO
Santa Fe, New Mexico

February 17, 1955
¥ X * % ¢

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

CASE NO. _83L

Regular Hearing



OYL CONSSRVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Xexico
February 17, 1955
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IN THe MATTER OF:

Application of the 0il Conservation Commission for
revision of an administrative order in creation of
a non-standard gas proration unit.

Case No.
#34

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order amending Administrative QOrder NSP-22 and
directine the Texas Company to reduce the size of
the non-standard zas proration unit rermitted thers
in to conform to provisions of Paragraph 3 of iule
5(a) of the Special RQiles and Resulations for th=
sumont Gas Fool, as set forth in Order R-5207 the
resultins proration unit to consist of NW/L NW/L,
©/2 Nw/t, and NW/4 N&/i of Sectior 10, Township 20
South, Range 37 ¥ast, Lea County, New Kexico.
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Hororable John Simms, Jr.
Mr. . S. {Johnny) Walker
Mr. William &, Macey

TRANSCRIPT OF HuARING

MR, MACEY:  The rext case on Lhe docket is Case #£3%.
(Statement of Policy on the Formation of Non-Standard Gas

Proraticn Units {Presaented at February 16 Hearinz by W, ¥, Kitts
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The basic considerations for approval of all applications

be that the formation o! such unit will:
1.
2.
3.

Prevent Wwaste

Protect Correlative Rights

Serve the Best Interests of Conservation
For an application to receive consideration for administra-

tive approval, the unit for which the exception is requested must

in all respects meet the requirements of 3Rule 5{aj varagraph 3 and

fule 5{b) of the various gas pool rules contained in Order R-520.

Any application which does not meet these requirements for admini-

strative approval must be heard after notice at a hearing of the

Commission at which time the merits of the application can be con-

sidered.
Further, the Commission Staff feels that Order 1-520 clearl
implies the radius of inlfuence for one well in the various South-

east gas pools, covered by Order 3-520, to be 3,735' -~ that is,

the radius of a circle which will totally enclose a 640-acre

]

ti . a ¢ sucn radius should be avrlied to all a icatio
section And that n rad 1d be appl 11 applica ]

for exception to the provisions of Order 31-:520. Quite naturally,

this radius of influence cannot be the only consideration and fact

of esconomics, offset counter-drainsce, 2nd good operating veachico
must ha considersd.  The CJommission Stall s awars nnat oach roe
quast for approval of a non-siandarsl oas crorat’on un nust shand
on Ly own moritg, and Lo vt b Todividualiy - oand we Lake nobte
of btnig Mact,
Ao havn oo Clyoo nocloon j o oy o assls

S OTo e ners i ran qped P S| RESRRE non-standari
reorator nnite, e o o o R

e Jomrission Snart Ly Moepinosoih P o witnin the 4
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set, ont in tnis statement, in so {a» as economics and nod operat-
ing practice will permit.

We are certain that we can count on tha tull support of all
of the operators. )

MR, WHIT&: If the Commission please, this order to show
cause is directed to The Texas Company's Well Phillips No. 1, to
which 280 acres was assigned in accordance with 1ts order NSP-22,
issued Qctober 27, ]@5&. The Texas Company respectfully requests
that this order be reaffirmed and approved.

WARRBWUN W, MANEZIN

called as a witness, having been previously duly sworn, testified
as follows:

IRECT EXAMINATION

By MR. WHITS:

@ BMr. HMankin, 1 direct your attention to Texas Comvany's

. . . N ot srna vt 1 1Al
Phillips W2ll No. 1 ani ask vou when that was drilield’

al

A Texas Companyts &, H. 3. Phillips Well No. 1 located in the

A

northwest quarter, nortihwsst quarcer Section 10, Townshtip 20 South

e
i

Range 37 Zast, Lea County, New lLexicce, was completed on Aoril 18,

1953 as a gas well in tne Jueen pay Irn the presently designated
Jumont Gas Fool,
@ Then, I assums bnal wne woell was drilled prior Lo any sas
proration orders naving boon lesue s’
A Yos, sir,
7o Tovan Sompanta ot nin R
Por Do ification, )
Tod Lovonr aty D0 L VRS LI sat
vraparad andor vour directior and suro sian
; [ was.

ADA DEARNLEY & AGSOUCIATES

STEMDIYRE P00

ALBUQUERQUE. NENW MEXICO
TeLerione 3.6691
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QJ Will vou state to the Commission what vou intend unat to
show?

A That is a gas well plat of the Texas Company's . H. U

Phillips No. 1, a gas well in the Queen pay of the sumont Gas Pool

with a dedication of 280 acres to the particular well. The well
is located 660 feet from the west line and 661 feet from the
north line of Section 10, Township 20 Soutn, Range 37 East. It
also shows the other wells and leases within that Section 10,
which is the Continental's H. M. Britt No. 10, with a 160-acre
unit assigned to their one well withr an additional acreage that
has not been assigned or developed, of Continental, in the same
section,

Q In making application to the Commission for th2 orders now
in question, were the offset operators notified?

A Yes, sir, they were. 1In addition, they were notified and
waivers were requested from all operators within the section,

according to Rule 5(b).

Q@ Were those waivers obtained?

nN Are thovy oan filo with tho Dommdoecisan?
A b oe nor1l Thoe Locmmlcaolcn

A Yes, thney are on {ile. Walvers were obtained Trom Continen

within tie section, and also obbtained irom ol'f'set oporato »s within

(=3

SO0 e o~ b

- g - PR . Toan o Ty N e ey o H -3 ~ 7 Yo Ty <
1,500 Feot of tne woll, wihntcn is Tennessoco Production Jompany o

T don't reocall just wnat the others are, nn2v ar2 on “ile with the

Commission. Ameradia, and Chio 011 Cowpany, dolan and Byron, bthoge

o Is tnis assizgned acrease all conlbi moms quartars quiarior

soctions?

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
STZRNOTIPE REPOTITERS
ALOUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
TeLFPHONE 3-6601
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A Yes, sir.

d Does the unit lie within a goveramental section?

A Yes, sir.

Q In your opinion, is 1t reasonable to assume that the entire
acreage is productive of gas?

A Yes, sir.

)  In your opinion, can this acreage be of{iciently and economjc-

ally drained by the subject well?

A Yes, sir.

Q In your opinion, what effect would this proposed unit have
on correlative rights?

A None, it would not effect the other offset overators.

Q@ Are the royalty interests in common?

A Yes, sir, they arc.

Q As to the working interaests rz they in comuon?
A Yes, sir.
Q@ What do vyou have to say, as to the offsat drainage, if any?
A T don't believe there would be any ofiset drainaze.

MR, WHITH®: I believe those are all the questions we have.

MR, MACKY: Are tnere any guestlions of Lhe witnass? e,
Reider?
H0B3 XA O
By e Bolds
o anking, ds Lo PRiilips Mol 1 Soowd iy ol i
Iy P ST 30 Oy R ! Do, 0 . O‘El"{v
wall on Lbie Leass and to e o 0 Guaiod e Lnaca s no ooll,
tn fact, in unis poart P S A g oroany s ol
Lhat o has heen known, LoasL Lo lave aanv nowlodce of.

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
STENOIYPE REPORTERS
ALBUNUBERQUE, NEW X100
Teisentdes 36591




¢ The Ohio Laughton /4 is showins a little oiti. Tnain is what

prompted our question here, tne soutnhwest liagonal off'sel.

A That is dual completion also, Is it not?

6

Q Yes, but they are not completely sure of the communication,

A We have no knowledge of any oil production.
keep it under surveillance.
MR. RXIDER: That is all.
MRe MACHY: Do you know how the well is noorked into the
pipeline? Is it hooked into a separator, or directly into the
pipeline?

A That I am not certain of. We arec checkine on each of t

conditions at the present time to be sure, if' there is any possi

of any oil being made, that separators are set on our leases in
that connection,
MR. MACKY: Anvone have any questions of the witness?
not the witness may be excused.
(Viltness excused., )

MR WHITa: Ve would like Lo nave sxnibit "AM admitted

evidence.
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as a protest Lo tuls application. Ve do nol protest the applica-
tion at the present tlime, but we do fecl that the Commission actoc
properly in setting the matter for a hearing.

MR. MACEY: Anyvone else? If not we will take the case under
advisement and take a shorf{ recess.

(Recess. )

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO 5 >e

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Court Reporter, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and atitached transcript of prcceedings beforethe New
Mexico 0il Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, is a
true and correct record to the best of my knowledge, skill and
ability.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF I have affixed my hand and notarial seai

this 25th day of February, 1955.

’
; 7 \ . /- PN

j.*.1> ; Lt .
Notary Puvlic, Court QReporvter

.- I . > 3
Yy [DIUHIF It RSSO BE AL -‘.Y}\ P Tes

June 19, 1055

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOQCIATES
TERG NPT NEpRIT R
MEXNICTD

Telm et 360601







NEW MEXICO Gas Well Plat

!
S OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Datg_Sept. 23, 1954
o E. H. B, Philllps 1 -
Operator Liease Well No.
Nume of Producing Formation_ QUéén Pool _Eumont

Q = Queen pay in Eumont
Gas Pool
No. Acres Dedicated to the Well __280

SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 208 RANGE__ _37E
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INSTRUCTIONS

1. Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes No X

2. If the answer to Question | is Yes, are there any
other dually completed wells within the dedrcated
acreage? Yes No

A separate plat must be filed for each gas well. outhning
the area dedicated to such well and showing the location of
all other wells (o1l and gas) within the outhined area

Mail in duplicate to the district ofi~ve for vhe districtan
which the well is located



OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Octobur 7, 1954

The Texas Company
F. O Box 1720
FCRT WORTH, TRIAS

Attention: Mr. Warren Mankin, Producing Department

Gentlement Administrative (Order NSP-22

Reference is made to your application dated September 24, 1954, for
approval of a 280-acre non-standard gas proration unit consisting of
the following screage:

Towmship 20 South 37 BEast, KIPH
W/ i&ﬂ, E/X ﬁ?% ﬁ NE/L of

Section 10

It is understood that this unit is to be accribed to your £. Ha B,
Phillipe Well No. 1, located in LW/4 WW/4 of said Section 10.

Waivers have now besn received from all offsst operators whom you
notalisi o2 your intent in this matter: Contdnental Uil Company,
Tennessee iroduction Company, Amerada revivicum Corporstion, Chio
Cll Company, and Nolsn & Byrom. Tnorefors, by authority granted

3 wadey provisions of Rule 5, (h)-5 of the Spacial hules and Fsiu-
lationg for the Duwmont Gus ool au wot forth in Urder R-520, you ars
harsby authorigzed %o operste the chovs-deserlbod acresge o 2 nou-
gtardard gas provaillon wdb, L ith oTleiablo 1o be essigned thevobo ou
of Gatsber 1, 1934, in accordancs with pool iules.
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Oll. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

vYorenr 11, 1955

The Texas Company
pox 1720
FOLT wOLTH, TEXAS

Attentiong Mr. Jarren Mankin

Gentlemen:
We attach copies of Oriers L-5Y5, {=)55 and {-00C, <hich were

issued by thia Commission under date of February 28, 1355, in
Cases 832, 833 and 834, resvuctively,

Jery bruly vours,

e Be Macey
Egeretary - Direchtor



’.  THE TEXAS COMPANY

S ) (‘"'FE\XACO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
. . ) T .,
’j - Al @
PRODUCING DEPARTMENT DA P. 0. BOX 1720
WEST TEXAS DIVISION FORT WORTH 1. TEXAS

September 24, 1954

APPLICATION FOR {ON-STALDARD ULl FOX
Tid TEXAS COLPAY 'S 2. le Be PHILLIPS WiLL
10e 1, sUROWT GAS POOL, LiA COULTY, lid 1i8XICO

I.ew Mexico_Oil Conservation Coumission
P. 0. Box &71
Santa Fe, iew [iexico

Attention: Ilir. W. B. tiacey
Gentlemen:

- By this letter of application The Texas Company wishes to
form a 280-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Zumont Gas
Pool, under Rule 5 (b} and to state the following:

(a) That The Texas Company's Z. . B. Phillips Well lYo. 1,
located in the iW/4 W/L of Section 10, Towaship 20-S, Range 37-i,
was completed on April 16, 1953 as a gas well in the Queen Pav of the
Suront Gas Pool. The attached gas well plat, Sxhibit A, shows the
location of this well on The Texas Company's 5., He. 3. Phillips Lease
and all other wells in Section 10.

(b) That the subject well is completed in the Queen pay
which is within the vertical liwmits of the Jumont Gas Pool as desig-
nated by Order 1-520, dated August 12, 1954

(c) That the well was drilled as an orthodox location un-
der wule 3 of the old Order #-370-A dated ovember 10, 1953, That
this well was drilled and had produced gas prior to August 12, 1955,
whnen Order 0-520 was put into eilfect., That uader dule 2, Order
d=520, thie Ceoondssion has considered this Jocation to ve located in

A

coilormance with the rule,

(d) That the subject well now nas only 120 acres, or the
A N h and /2 /L of Section 10, Township 20-S, dange 37-13,
assigned to the well for allowable purposcss under cold Crder H-370-4,
¢)  That vhe zutire 2iU-acrs loase is produchive of

(
\
{rom the gas pav in the Bumont Gas Fool, This gas vroduction 3
shown by another pgas vroducing well within Section 10 which is
Contirental Uil Cowpany's sriti BL-10W Well .o, L in the SU/i 5d/..,
as shown on Axnibit A, aund also by threo otiher oifset wells in

NG
o )‘)LJ. 9]
v o
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[¢ .2 o - 3 oy Nl I o) Lde Nt S YT e L i S T
Sections 11, 3, and 9, The offsat which shwows our acrzage on ine

3 -3 et = S Temmorotiar o s g, :
cast to ve gas vwroductive o Solocrreracrs ULL Sorporationts LOrisuad
Jall Go. 1 oin LW/, /L o Socidon L. Uhe oifsel which shows our
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acreage tvo the north to be gas productive is Tennessee Production
Company's E. Weir Well ilo. 1 in iW/4 SW/L of Section 3. The offset
which shows our acreage on ti.ec west to be gas productive is Ohio
0il Company's Laughlin Well do. 4 in SW/4 HE/L of Section 9,

(f) That by copy of this letter and the request for waivers
Continental 0il Company, under sub-paragraph (a) and Amerada Petroleum
Corporation, Tennessee Production Company, Ohio 0il Company, and olen
& Byrom, under sub-paragraph (b) of paragraph 5, Rule 5 (b) of Order
R-520, were notified and requested to send one executed copy of waivers
to you and one copy to The Texas Company.

This application is to form a 2&0-acre non-standard proration
unit around The Texas Companyt!s ©. He B. Phillips VWell lio. 1 to consist
of W/, W/L, E/2 iM/L, and !IE/L of Section 10, Township 20-S, Range
37-15, Lea County, tew lexico. The Texas Coupany therefore requests the
0il Conservation Commission to grant this application under Rule 5 (b)
of Order R~520 as soon as walvers are received under paragraph 5 of
Rule 5 (b) from Continental, Amerada, Tennessee Production, Ohio Cil,
and :lolen and Byron.

Respectfully submitted,

This TEXAS COLPANY
Producing Department

“&TLNLL4AJL&AA{44A/ v;

Wdarren W. llankin
Petroleun. ingineer

WWii-i P

Cc=ilelia04C.Ce Armerada Pet. Corp.
pox 2045 Box 2040 °
Fobbs, ..s e Tulsa, Oklahona
Continental 0il Coo"‘(_k Ohio Cil Co.
1710 rair 3uilding @ 0 P. G Lox 552
Fort Worth, Texas . Jidland, Texas
Tennessece Prod, Co. ..clen = Byrom
1111 Seventh Street Dox 326

Wichita lalls, Texas llobbs, ..ow ilexico




NEW MEXICO
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ASCERADA PETRO! ol .'l_:»;L CORPORNTHN
SEACON BUILDING '

_P.O BOX 2040

PELSA 2, DREN,

September 28, 195h

New Yexico 0il Conservaticn Commission
Box 817
ganta Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. We Be Macey
Gentlemen:

We herewith furnish you & waiver applicable
to The Texas Company's E.H.B., Phillips No. 1 well
designated as the producing well for a 280-acre mon-
standard gas proration unit, said unit veing described
as the MW/l ww/L, E/2 i/l and WE/L of Section 10,
Powmship 20 South, Range 37 Bast, NaM.Po., Lea gounty,
New Mexico.

Yours very bruly,
Ro 5o Ohristie
RSC/min
cer  Mr, warven We Yankin
The Texas Comparny

now 1720
vort Yorth, Texas

LN



caw faxico Uil Uonserveilo. wonnlsdic.
Pe Ue fon o7l
Santa i'e, .ew lexico
Attention: “r. W. 5. f@cay

Gentlement

We have bLeen intorued that the Wexas Conpany o
roquested epproval o. a uonestandare LeOe-aore gag proreifo:
unit in tae bumont tas Pool, to e allocatad Lo its Je fe tee
nillips o. 1 well, lucated 660 fovt from the wrest Iine =id
{6l Ffeet Irou the noril line of JSocition 10, /=703, o=37a
LeiePeite, Lea County, :ew Joxicee o undursturc tva 3N s
requestad thatl suech ncp-staudard voit gonsists of the Lais
d2scribed as W/L afn, B2 J8/L and GbsfL of Socnioar 19
Tw20=3, He37=E, Lelele 1a, uea Counly, wow .0oxicos.

fouy are raspoctiully advige’ wnav wo Lorshy st
notice and nearing uadcr yarevvaph ool Gule 5o (n)
Crder R-520 as to said application for approval 7 gaisd 5 ovn

deecriuad non-standard sas proratic. urit,

Toves vory wrily,

. b\ S :3 ) @—MMVU% .
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPAﬁ‘{’

FAIR BUILDING
FORT WORTH 2. TEXAS

H. L. JOHNSTON
ReGIONAL MaANAGER OF PROPUCTION

GOUTHWESTERY REGION S eptember 28 Y 19 9+

New Mexico oil conservation commission
p. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexlco

Attention of Mr. We. B, Macey
Gentlemens:

We are forwarding herewith an executed waiver in
regard to Texas company 'S application for a non-standard gas
proration unit consisting of the NW/H NW/4, B/2 N/, and the
NB/4 of gection 10, T-20-5, R-37-E, Lea coanty, NeW Mexicoy
sor thelr E. H. B. Pnillips Well No. 1, jocated in the NW /W
Nw/4 of said section 10

ours very truly,

ﬂ / / / ; nfzx—n/;/(wf« e

HLJ -5

Carbon cOPY ol
Tae Texas Company
Jinetd]

PlONEERlNG 1N PETROLEUM PROGRESS S\NCE

18 15



iew Mexico 0Oil Comnservation Commission
P. O. Box 871
Santa Fe, iew Mexico

Attantion: Hr. W. Be iacev
Gentlsineny

We have been informed that ‘The Texas Company has
requested approval of a non-stendard 280-acve gas proration
unit in the Eumont Gas Pool, tc be allocated to its L. He 1e
Phillips lio. 1 well, located 6£0 feet rom the west line and
661 feet frow the north line of Section 10, 1-20-8, R-37-L,
NeHePeile, Lea County, New Mexico. We understand that it is
requasted that such non-standard unit consists of the lands
described as iW/4 NW/L, E/2 W/, and HE/4L of Section 10,
T=20-S, R=37-E, iteifePelis, Lea County, ilew iexico.

You are respectfully advised that we hereby waive
notice &and hearing undser paragraph 5 of Rule 5 (o), :140CC
Order h-520 as to said application for approval of said above
described non~-standard gas proracion unit.

Yours very truly,

W= P frenemTer ancra STy TP AT
I'e) ?‘; e I P gl (UAVEINE S s SUN
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o e s D00
oW fexico Uil bOﬁBOPYﬁEjOH Conilesion
s Ue Hox 87} SN
Santa Fé, Lied axide © VI

Attention: ire We !is @acaey
vaenivlensns

Wa have Laun Luform od Lthat The oxng Conpii)y has
roquusted approval o) a noi-standard 2:0-acre gas proration
unit in thae comont dags fonl, (o be aillocatwd Lo iL8 e hae U
nillips ee 1 well, located 400 feet Sron the west line aud
{Hl f'set rrom the north line of Gection 1lU, 1«20«53, (e37=-.,
aeriePeiie, Lok Clunly, (0 0LiCL. Wu undizestend thal 1L ds
requastad that auch vor-utancard vnit aenelate of the lands
described as W/L ifn, /2 oW/ oand L Lol Geetion 10,
Te20ay, beld?=2, Le.tePe.e, il COUNRLY, .0U . @QEISU.

TvL are respoctlulily advises vhot wo LarQuy waive
notice and hearing under pararraph o of :ule 5 {b), dicu
Dedar (520 as Lo sald gpplicaticn Uor spprovsl ol sald above
dascrived nun=standard jas progation Wiell,

Yonrs ovaery teuly




wow ~axico 01} Consarvatior Conmission
Po 0. Box 571 :
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Santa re, .ew lexico R
Attention: ire We le :acey
Lesihlement
de have boecn iaifow b Lhat The Josss Soiono
caguested approval of a noa=-staniard 20U-acre gns procabion

uirit tw the Sumont Jas Pool., Lo e gilocatoed LO o Lvs s e e
- ’

1lips .oe 1 woll, lozated ¢C0 Uset from the west line and

-

';—J

feat fromn the aort! lince of doction 10, Te20-5, (e37¢l, JefePeiis,
Laa bounty, few Jlexico, s undevstand Lpail 1t 1s poeguestad tnatv such
wois-slandard unit consists of thoe lacas dasceribed as i sy wf2
s s iafh of Ssction 10, WeR0=D, ie37-, e sie o, fon Sennty,

ow laxico.

You are vespociovlly adsivoad i s Toevo carivs nottiols

and hearing uader paragrayzh  ov anle o {b), L0 Telor La020

a8 Lo said application forr coproval of said 2bove dossribad none

A

scandard sas proration unit,

'y




new -exico 0il Conservation Cowmission

P, 0. Box &71 ‘

Santa Fe, lew llexico S Y BN
Attention: iir. W. B, iacey

Gentlenen:

We have been informed that The Texas Comwpany has
requested approval of a non-standard 2s0-acre gas proration
unit in the Bwaont Gas Pool, to be allocated to its . H. B,
Phillips o. 1 well, lccated 660 feet from the west line and
661 feet from the north line of Section 10, T-20-S, R-37-3, l.lLP.id.,
Lea County, MNew ilexico. We understand that it is requested that such
non~standard unit consists of the lands described as NW/4L “W/4, B/2
iW/L & M3/ of Section 10, T-20-S, R-37-E, f.iL.P.ii., Lea County,

Jew Mexico.

You are respectfully advised that we hereby waive notice
and hearing under paragrapn 5 of Rule 5 {(b), 0CC Order R-3520
as to said application for appvroval of said above described non-

standard gas proration unite

Yours very truly,

Tuninsosny PRODUCTION COMNPALY




